

GEORGE YERKOVICH Auditor of the City of Portland, Room 202, City Hall Portland, Oregon 97204

Dear Sir:

This is to advise the City of Portland, Oregon, that I hereby accept the terms and provisions of

Ordinance No. 151925, passed by the Council July 15, 1981, extending the personal service contract of Paul Norr for services as hearings officer for a period of one year commencing July 1, 1981,

and in consideration of the benefits to be received thereunder by me I hereby agree to abide by and perform each and all of the terms and provisions thereof applicable to me.

MM Paul Norr

[CORPORATE SEAL]

-----

APPROVED AS TO FORM Approved as to formy: 11 hora CITY ATTORNE

2018 SE Elliot St., Portland, OR 97214 Address

\*When an acceptance is required from a firm or corporation the Acceptance must be signed by an officer of the firm or corporation stating his or her official title, and corporations must affix the corporate seal. An Ordinance extending the personal service contract of Paul Norr for services as hearings officer for a period of one year commencing July 1, 1981, and declaring an emergency.

Section 1. The Council finds:

- The City has heretofore entered into a personal service contract being City Contract No. 17652 with Paul Norr, attorney at law, to provide services to the City as a hearings officer.
- (2) That the current Agreement with Mr. Norr expired June 30, 1981, and should be renewed for a period of one year commencing July 1, 1981, through June 30, 1982.
- (3) That funds for the service of Mr. Norr have been budgeted and are available in the budget of the Office of the City Attorney.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

- (a) That the personal service contract being City Contract No. 17652 dated January 10, 1979, as amended by Ordinances Nos. 150301 and 150923 is hereby extended upon the same terms and conditions for a period of one year commencing July 1, 1981, and extending through June 30, 1982.
- Section 2. This Ordinance shall be an effective extension of the above-referenced personal service contract between the City and Paul Norr upon acceptance of the terms of this Ordinance in writing and filing of such acceptance with the City Auditor.
- Section 3. The Council declares that an emergency exists in order that there be no delay in extending the personal service contract of Mr. Norr for services as a hearings officer; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, JUL 15 1981

Commissioner Schwab July 1, 1981 CPThomas:clp

Attest:

Serge Jechrnik Auditor of the City of Portland

Page No.

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:		
	Yeas	Nays
JORDAN	1	
LINDBERG		
SCHWAB	1	
STRACHAN	)	
IVANCIE	er l	

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR	
JORDAN	
LINDBERG	
SCHWAB	
STRACHAN	
IVANCIE	

INTRODUCED BY Calendar No. 2313 COMMISSIONER SCHWAB 151925 ORDINANCE No. HE COMMISSIONER NOTE Affairs Title Finance a Administration Safety An Ordinance extending the Utilities personal service contract of Paul Norr Works for services as hearings officer for a period of one year BUREAU APPROVAL commencing July 1, Bureau: 1981, and declaring an emergency. Prepared By: 7/1/81 C.P. Thomas OPT Budget Impact Review: □ Completed □ Not required Bureau Head: CALENDAR Consent Regular NOTED BY City Attorney JUL 6 1981 City Auditor Filed\_\_\_\_ City Engineer **GEORGE YERKOVICH** Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Deputy

Date: